07-22-2002 **RECORDA** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) TR OMB. No. 0651-00 (exp. 4/94) 102162528 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reway are attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: BFS DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, LLC BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC Internal Address: 7-17-02 Street Address: 525 CONGRESSIONAL BOULEVARD \_ Association Individual(s) \_ Limited Partnership City: CARMEL State: IN ZIP: 46032-5607 General Partnership Corporation - State of X Other - Limited Liability Company - Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation - State of X Other - Limited Liability Company - Delaware \_ Merger \_ Change of Name Assignment Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic X Other - Corrective Assignment - Reel 002410 Frame 0916 representative designation is attached: Yes \_ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Original Cover Sheet designated conveyance as Merger. Conveyance is in fact an Assignment. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: ^ 7 5669704 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached See attached. Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 23 mailed: Name: Meredith E. Palmer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 590.00 Bridgestone/Firestone Americas Holding, Inc. Enclosed Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency) Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway 8. Deposit Account Number: 06-0925 State: OH ZIP: 44317-0001 City: Akron (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Meredith E. Palmer

02 FC:482

Name of Person Signing

Middeth Elaboras

Ci July 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Total number of pages merading cover sheet, attachments, and see

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/19/2002 TBIAZ1 00000130 060925 75669704

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/2	/
DEC 17 200 &	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) TRADEN TRADENTECORI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC    J	City: Carmel State: IN Zip: 46032-5607  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     See Attached     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s)	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John H. Hornickel	
Internal Address: Bridgestone/Firestone Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 590.00
Holding, Inc.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 06-0925
City: Akron State: OH Zip:44317-0001	_
9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE
o. orginaturo.	
Ca	1101
John H. Hornickel	Signature 10 DECEMBER 2001
Name of Person Signing  Yotal number of pages including	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded v Commissioner of Patent	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

# ASSIGNMENT FROM BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC TO BFS DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, LLC

## Page 1

371,804 666,273 701,581 895,474 929,909
979,824 1,004,811 1,166,438 1,220,784 1,247,635
1,282,786 1,451,333 1,519,839 1,539,334 1,642,092
2,126,049 2,133,094 2,293,396 2,369,336
75317646 75669704 78039795

78040054

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC. a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1 Bridgestone Park, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, or its predecessors in interest, has adopted and used marks which are

Registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whose registration numbers and registration dates are set out in Exhibit A, "Registrations", attached hereto; and

Pending as applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whose serial numbers and filing dates are set out in Exhibit B, "Applications", attached hereto, including intent-to-use applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (identified in bold print); and

WHEREAS, BFS Diversified Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 525 Congressional Boulevard, Carmel Indiana 46032-5607, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said Registrations and Applications for registration thereof because it is the successor to that portion of the business of Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC to which the marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, does hereby assign unto BFS Diversified Products, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified Registrations and Applications thereof.

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE

NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC

By: Jhn H. Hold

Name: / John H. Hornidal

Title: Assistant Societary

STATE OF Illinois

SS 30 November 200

COUNTY OF (ock)

SS 12130 PM

On this 30% day of November 2001 before me personally appeared John H. Hornidal to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Asistant Sacratory of Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, being duly authorized to do so and that said John H. Hornidal acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

OFFICIALIS D KERR
PHYLLIS D KERR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMADISINAL ENGINES: 04/04/05

Assignment from Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC to BFS Diversified Products, LLC Page 1

	XHIRIT A	EXHIBIT A REGISTRATIONS
Mark	Reg. No:	Reg. DateGoods
AIRAIL	1,166,438	8/25/1981Pneumatic springs used as component in railcar suspensions.
AIRIDE	371,804	10/10/1939Pneumatic suspension and shock absorbing units for land vehicles and airplane landing gear.
AIRMOUNT	666,273	8/26/1958Vibration absorbing suspensions for machinery and equipment and parts therefor.
AIRSTROKE (Stylized)	895,474	7/28/1970Actuators, consisting of pneumatic rubber bellows, to initiate and control the motion of mechanical equipment.
COIL-RITE	2,133,094	1/27/1998 Air helper springs for vehicles.
FLASHGARD	2,126,049	12/30/1997Rubber membrane used as a moisture barrier in the wall area of masonry construction.
HARTEX	701,581	7/26/1960Pale crepe rubber.
HARTEX	1,004,811	2/18/1975Natural latex rubber.
IRMAGARD	1,539,334	5/16/1989Roof insulation.
MARSH MELLOW	979,824	3/5/1974 Fabric reinforced rubber springs for vehicles.
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER	1,451,333	8/4/1987 Roofing services.
RHOFLEX	2,369,336	7/18/2000Polypropylene polymer modified bitumen roll roofing membrane.
RIDE MASTER	1,220,784	12/21/1982 Shock absorbers for vehicles.
RIDE-RITE	929,909	2/29/1972 Air springs for pick-up trucks.
RUBBERGARD	1,282,786	6/19/1984 Roofing services.
RUBBERGARD (and design)	1,642,092	4/23/1991Roofing membrane system consisting of rubber membrane, sealer, and adhesive sold as a unit; and rubber roofing membrane sold separately.
STRUT MASTER	1,247,635	8/9/1983/Vehicle strut assemblies and replacement cartridges.
TIRE TOUGH	2,293,396	11/16/1999 Industrial fabrics consisting of high tenacity, continuous and/or nylon fibers.
ULTRAPLY 78	1,519,839	1/10/1989Roofing membrane system consisting of rubber membrane, sealer, and adhesive sold as a unit and rubber roofing membrane sold separately.

Assignment from Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC to BFS Diversified Products, LLC Page 2

	EXHIBIT	EXHIBIT B - APPLICATIONS
	NTENT TO USE	NTENT TO USE APPLICATIONS IN BOLD PRINT)
Mark	App. No:	App. DateGoods
I.S.O.FIX	78039795	12/19/2000ROOFING ADHESIVE
ISOGARD	75/669,704	3/29/1999Roof insulation board.
QS6	78040054	12/20/2000ROOFING SEALANT
SPORT-RITE	75/317,646	7/1/1997 Air helper springs for vehicles.

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a return receipt post card; a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet; a Notice of Recordation dated February 8, 2002; a previously submitted Recordation Cover Sheet dated December 10, 2001; an attached listing of trademark registrations and applications; an Assignment of Trademark Registrations and Applications from Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC to BFS Diversified Products, LLC and an Exhibit A.

As noted on the new cover sheet, the originally filed Cover Sheet mis-identified the Nature of Conveyance as a Merger. As can be seen from the document recorded, the Nature of Conveyance is in fact an Assignment. Additionally, the originally filed cover sheet did not identify the citizenship of the conveying and receiving parties. The new cover sheet now identifies both parties as citizens of Delaware.

The original document was recorded on December 17, 2001 at reel 002410, frame 0916. It is requested that the above corrections be recorded.

Respectfully submitted,

Hundry Grainer

Meredith E. Palmer, Reg. No. 47,839

Bridgestone/Firestone Americas Holding, Inc.

1200 Firestone Parkway

Akron, Ohio 44317-0001

Telephone: (330) 379-6543

UJULY ZCOZ

## Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence was deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. on this  $\mathcal{L} \mathcal{O}$  day

of TUG 2002.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002**